

## Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers

## Workshop Notice and Agenda

Thursday, March 2, 2023 5:30 PM

Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Office 12800 Gerard Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55346

The Nine Mile Creek Board of Managers have returned to <u>in-person</u> Board meetings. Masks are optional. Click below to attend virtually.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/97865664722?pwd=NUo5Q0oyVWcyaHE0WmZLTUtGQTNSQT09

> Meeting ID: 978 6566 4722 Passcode: 307537 One tap mobile +16465588656,,97865664722#,,,,\*307537# US (New York) +16469313860,,97865664722#,,,,\*307537# US

The Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers will convene a special meeting for the purpose hearing an update on the Phase 3 flood risk reduction and resiliency study, hear a presentation on the District's Education and Outreach Program, discuss the District's 2019 amendment to Eden Prairie's declaration of covenants, conditions and Restrictions and discuss the District's draft DEIA Policy.

## Agenda

١.	Phase 3 of Flood Risk Reduction and Resiliency Study Update	Information/Discussion
II.	Presentation on the District's Education and Outreach Program	Information/Discussion
	a. <u>PowerPoint Presentation</u>	
III.	Amendment to Eden Prairie Declaration of Covenants,	Information/Discussion
	Conditions, and Restrictions	
	a. 2018 Recorded Amendment	
IV.	District Draft DEIA Policy	Information/Discussion
	a Draft Policy	

V. Adjourn